SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP

ROOKIE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
MOUNTAIN LOGAN J OAKTREE JUNIOR 100
MORTENSEN JUSTIN K VALLEY CLAY 92
ATKINSON CARSON TEAM ANGELS 92
MERCADO Illl ARTHUR J VALLEY CLAY 92
KELLY OWEN F SANTA MARIA GUN 90
KETCHUM HAYDEN M SIERRA VALLEY TRAP 84
EDWARDS MATTHEWW UKIAH JUNIOR 83
LOCKWOOD TANNER W VALLEY CLAY 83
WOODFIN WYATT O SANTA MARIA GUN 82
HUTCHISON BRYCE VALLEY CLAY 78
DAVIS JAMES LOS BANOS TIGERS 77
BAKER STANLEY TUTT VALLEY CLAY 73
WILLIAMS BEN E OAKTREE JUNIOR 72
CHAVES JAKE SANTA MARIA GUN 72
WINEMAN ROLLIE J SANTA MARIA GUN 65
DRISCOLL GUS SIERRA VALLEY TRAP 63
EDWARDS REA SANTA MARIA GUN 59
HUNGER PAUL LOS BANOS TIGERS 40
PARDINI RHETT UKIAH JUNIOR 39
FOX LUKE UKIAH JUNIOR 28

MOUNTAIN LOGAN J

OAKTREE JUNIOR
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
ROOKIE SQUAD RESULTS

COACH: CHARLIE CARROLL

<{ SANTA YNEZ CLAY BUSTERS
O

418

VALLEY CLAY BUSTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 MORTENSEN JUSTIN K 92+ = 92
m 2 LOCKWOOD TANNER W 83+ = 83
3 HUTCHISON BRYCE 78+ = 78
4 MERCADO Ill ARTHUR J 92+ = 92
5 BAKER STANLEY TUTT 73+ =73
<{ SANTA MARIA TERMINATORS 368
O COACH: JYM LYNETTE HUGHES
SANTA MARIA GUN CLUB
SHOOTER SCORES
1 KELLY OWEN F 90+ = 90
ﬂ' 2 EDWARDS REA CAMERON 59+ = 59
3 CHAVES JAKE 72+ = 72
CQ 4 WINEMAN ROLLIE J 65+ = 65
5 WOODFIN WYATT O 82+ = 82

DATE: 6/21/2008 TIME: 7:06:47 PM
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
INTERMEDIATE-ENTRY LEVEL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
TERZIYAN DIRAN OAKTREE JUNIOR 97 +95 = 192
HAYES BROC A&A SHOOTERS 98 +92 = 190
HOWLAND RYAN J BARSTOW CLAY 95 +94 = 189
BELANGER BRANDON STOCKTON JUNIOR 94 +95 = 189
ADAM JACOB SANTA MARIA GUN 95+91 = 186
NAPOLI BRANDY E OAKTREE JUNIOR 90 +93 = 183
ANDERSON JUSTIN NICH BARSTOW CLAY 91 +91 = 182
BOITANO ROBERT A&A SHOOTERS 94 +87 = 181
MOORE JASON A&A SHOOTERS 89 +92 = 181
ANDERSON JOSHUAR TEAM COON CREEK 91 +89 = 180
HICBAN STEFANIA A SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 97 +89 = 180
BURKHART GORDON SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 84 +95 = 179
CHAVES BLAKE SANTA MARIA GUN 87+92 = 179
VIZZ0 KYLE A BARSTOW CLAY 89 +89 = 178
WITTMAYER COREY J TEAM COON CREEK 87+89 = 176
MOJICA JACK E TEAM COON CREEK 91 +84 = 175

ANDERSON NICK
SMITH COLTON
RICHMOND GITAINE
REYNOLDS JAKE
KEELING DARIAN
BLAKE BRODY
VANDERLINDEN GAVIN
HUGHES ALEXANDER P

A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
TEAM COON CREEK

OAKTREE JUNIOR

90 +81 = 171

88+82 = 170

82+8 = 168
87+81 = 168
88 +78 = 166
84 +81 = 165
79+81 = 160
80 +78 = 158
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
INTERMEDIATE-ENTRY LEVEL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
ROSE TYLER A&A SHOOTERS 79 +76 = 155
FOO CHRIS LIVERMORE 80+74 = 154
MARIANI ROBBY LIVERMORE 80+74 = 154
CARD MATTHEW NEWMAN 79+72 = 151
GLASS NICOLEM TEAM ANGELS 76 + 73 = 149
BARENTINE HAYDON AUBURN GOLD 76 + 72 = 148
GRUBISS NICHOLAS A SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 77 +68 = 145
SPITZER JEFFREY T TEAM COON CREEK 64 +80 = 144
FREY CALVINH SANTA MARIA GUN 63 +77 = 140
ADRIAN AUSTIN A&A SHOOTERS 69 +70 = 139
BRAGER MICHAEL A&A SHOOTERS 69 +70 = 139
MULLANEY ANN MARIE LIVERMORE 67+ 70 = 137
SUDEN HENRY A&A SHOOTERS 65+ 72 = 137
DEASON HANNAH A&A SHOOTERS 68 +66 = 134
HIGNETT DALTON E BARSTOW CLAY 64 + 67 = 131
MCCAY KIEL NEWMAN 58 + 68 = 126
AREIAS EVAN LOS BANOS TIGERS 61 +65 = 126
REALISAJ SANTA MARIA GUN 58 +67 = 125
STAPLETON EMMA LIVERMORE 54 +63 = 117
BERTOLINO SAMANTHA  TEAM ANGELS 52+51 = 103
LARONT KYLE LIVERMORE 71+29 = 100
BAILEY CARLOS OAKTREE JUNIOR 43+23 = 66
HARRISS MICHAEL LIVERMORE 29 +10 = 39
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
INTM ENTRY SQUAD RESULTS

< A&A INT ENTRY BLUE 888
0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 KEELING DARIAN 88+ 78 = 166
m 2 SMITH COLTON 88+ 82 = 170
3 BOITANO ROBERT 94 + 87 = 181
m 4 MOORE JASON 89+ 92 = 181
5 HAYES BROC 98 + 92 = 190
< TEAM COON CREEK - ENTRY LEVEL 840
O COACH: BRENDA SUE MAYO
TEAM COON CREEK
SHOOTER SCORES
1 MOJICA JACK E 91+ 84 = 175
S 2 BLAKE BRODY 84+ 81 = 165
3 ANDERSON JOSHUA R 91+ 89 = 180
(Q 4 SPITZER JEFFREY T 64 + 80 = 144
5 WITTMAYER COREY J 87+ 89 = 176
< A&A INT ENTRY RED
0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH 770
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 ANDERSON NICK 90+ 81 = 171
(o 2 REYNOLDS JAKE 87+ 81 = 168
3 SUDEN HENRY 65+ 72 = 137
4 ROSE TYLER 79+ 76 = 155
5 BRAGER MICHAEL 69+ 70 = 139

DATE: 6/22/2008 TIME: 11:52:37 AM PAGE 1



SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
JUNIOR VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
JACOBSEN HUNTER W SANTA MARIA GUN 99 + 100 = 4199
CLINKENBEARD KEVINA STOCKTON JUNIOR 99 +98 = 197
MILLSAP GARRETT A&A SHOOTERS 100 + 96 = 196
BELLECI GINO M STOCKTON JUNIOR 97 +99 = 196
HUGHES CHASE A SANTA MARIA GUN 99 +94 = 193
DREKSLER NIGEL A&A SHOOTERS 96 +97 = 193
EDWARDS CURTIS J OAKTREE JUNIOR 96 +96 = 192
BRAMSEN ALLAN M VALLEY CLAY 97 +95 = 192
KRUSE CLAY TEAM ANGELS 95 +97 = 192
LINDECKER DANIEL A&A SHOOTERS 95 +97 = 192
DOWELL EVAN L SANTA MARIA GUN 95 +97 = 192
JONES MARLEE M STOCKTON JUNIOR 95+96 = 191
DICKSON RYAN UKIAH JUNIOR 96 +95 = 191
LUCKIE TAYLOR SUMMERVILLE 95+96 = 191
STEIN TYLER WHS SPORTSMEN’S 93 +97 = 190
HUFF ROBBIE M LOS BANOS TIGERS 98 +92 = 190
BLACH FRANK LIVERMORE 94 +96 = 190
COYLE ALYSSA STOCKTON JUNIOR 92 +97 = 189
MORGAN BRITTAN H SANTA MARIA GUN 95 +94 = 189
WASCHAK TIMOTHY R OAKTREE JUNIOR 96 +93 = 189
ORNOUSKI MIRANDA A&A SHOOTERS 94 +95 = 189
STAPLETON MARY R LIVERMORE 98 +90 = 188
HOLLIS BRENT L TEAM COON CREEK 93 +95 = 188
RETA ALEX J TEHACHAPI YOUNG 94 +94 = 188
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
JUNIOR VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
APEDAILE ROBERT W A&A SHOOTERS 90 +97 = 187
BEVILL BEN WHS SPORTSMEN’S 91 +96 = 187
DAVIS SEAN E STOCKTON JUNIOR 94 +93 = 187
GREENBERB COLBY STOCKTON JUNIOR 90 +95 = 185
CAMPOS BENJAMIN LOS BANOS TIGERS 95 +88 = 183
EDWARDS SAMMY L LIVERMORE 91 +92 = 183
SETZER CONNER S WHS SPORTSMEN’S 92+91 = 183
RAO COLE LIVERMORE 92 +91 = 183
HANSEN FORREST LOS BANOS TIGERS 92+91 = 183
HULL AUSTIN JOHN LIVERMORE 94 +88 = 182
WHISLER MATT R WHS SPORTSMEN’S 91 +91 = 182
POTTS DAN LIVERMORE 89 +93 = 182
KURGAN CHAD SUMMERVILLE 88 +93 = 181
SUDEN PETER D A&A SHOOTERS 91 +89 = 180
TOMASINI LONNY A SANTA MARIA GUN 87 +93 = 180
MOHL DREW LOS BANOS TIGERS 94 +86 = 180
HAMMOND JUSTIN DEL ORO HIGH 87+92 = 179
CHAVES CODY SANTA MARIA GUN 89 +89 = 178
KASSARDJIAN TAVIT WHS SPORTSMEN’S 88 +90 = 178
MURCHINSON KYLE DEL ORO HIGH 90 +88 = 178
KING WILL A&A SHOOTERS 88 +88 = 176
GURR SAMUEL NEWMAN 82+90 = 172
BEATTY CONNOR TEAM ANGELS 84 +87 = 171
POHLMAN KRIS TEAM ANGELS 91+80 = 171
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
JUNIOR VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME

cLUB

1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF

CREIGHTON NATHAN D
MEADOWS KYLE H
VICINI TYLER

LOPEZ MATTHEW
ROTHFUSS DANIEL
GALLAHER JAMES
VERPLANK DALTON
DIX DILLON

OLSEN ALEX

MACKIE DUSTIN J
ZIMMERMAN KYLE
TANNER KATIE
NEPODAL STEPHEN J
MACKIE CARSON H
BAXTER KENNETH
SCOFIELD SCOTT
HIEBERT STEVIE
FANNING GARRETT B
LEIBITZKO CAMAREN M
FISHER SETH
FOXTYLER
DEVEREAU
HILAVATY ANGELINA
PALMQUIST ASHLEY

LOS BANOS TIGERS
SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN
A&A SHOOTERS
SUMMERVILLE
NEWMAN

TEAM ANGELS
SUMMERVILLE

A&A SHOOTERS
SUMMERVILLE
VALLEY CLAY

A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
LIVERMORE
VALLEY CLAY
LIVERMORE
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
A&A SHOOTERS
VALLEY CLAY

SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN
A&A SHOOTERS
UKIAH JUNIOR
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
LIVERMORE

DEL ORO HIGH

85+85 = 170
80 +89 = 169
80 +89 = 169
83+85 = 168
86 +80 = 166
84 +82 = 166
84 +80 = 164
87+76 = 163
82+81 = 163
79+84 = 163

79+84 = 163

83+78 = 161

83+76 = 159
78 +80 = 158
71 +8 = 157

75+82 = 157

80 +75 = 155

76 +79 = 155
69 +74 = 143
68 +74 = 142

74 + 63 = 137
75 +60 = 135
61+72 = 433

64+61 = 125
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
JUNIOR VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
FIELD NIKKI LIVERMORE 65 +54 = 119
VANDEMARK TUCKER C LOS BANOS TIGERS 53+62 = 115

HORTON MICHAEL B SANTA MARIA GUN + =

6/22/2008 - 11:53:37 AM Page 4



SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
JV SQUAD RESULTS

< A&A JV BLUE 9
0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH 57
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 MILLSAP GARRETT 100+ 96 = 196
K™ 2 LINDECKER DANIEL 95+ 97 = 192
3 APEDAILE ROBERT W 90 + 97 = 187
ﬂ' 4 DREKSLER NIGEL 96+ 97 = 193
5 ORNOUSKI MIRANDA 94+ 95 = 189
< SANTA MARIA WILD BUNCH 9
O COACH: KYMLYNETTE HUGHES 53
SANTA MARIA GUN CLUB
SHOOTER SCORES
1 JACOBSEN HUNTER W 99 +100 = 199
N 2 TOMASINI LONNY A 87+ 93 = 180
3 MORGAN BRITTAN H 95+ 94 = 189
ﬂ' 4 HUGHES CHASE A 99+ 94 = 193
5 DOWELL EVAN L 95+ 97 = 192
< WOODCREEK HIGH SCHOOL JV 920
0 COACH: KELLY MAYO
WHS SPORTSMEN’S CLUB
SHOOTER SCORES
1 STEIN TYLER 93+ 97 = 190
o 2 WHISLER MATT R 91+ 91 = 182
3 SETZER CONNER S 92+ 91 = 183
m 4 KASSARDJIAN TAVIT 88+ 90 = 178
5 BEVILL BEN 91+ 96 = 187
SUMMERVILLE SPORTING CLUB JV 1 867
COACH: THOMAS ANTHONY DIBBLE
SUMMERVILLE SPORTING CLUB
SHOOTER SCORES
1 KURGAN CHAD 88+ 93 = 181
m 2 OLSEN ALEX 82+ 81 = 163
3 LUCKIE TAYLOR 95+ 96 = 191
m 4 VERPLANK DALTON 84+ 80 = 164
5 LOPEZ MATTHEW 83+ 85 = 168

DATE: 6/22/2008 TIME: 11:51:46 AM PAGE 1



SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
JV SQUAD RESULTS

LOS BANOS TIGERS TRAP #1
S 851

0 COACH: SANDY WAKELING
LOS BANOS TIGERS TRAP TEAM

SHOOTER SCORES
1 CAMPOS BENJAMIN 95+ 88 = 183
! 2 HUFF ROBBIEM 98 + 92 = 190
3 MOHL DREW 94+ 86 = 180
m 4 HANSEN FORREST 92+ 91 = 183
5 VANDEMARK TUCKER C 53+ 62 = 115
< A&A JV GREEN 81 1
O COACH: RICHARD LYNCH
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 HIEBERT STEVIE 80+ 75 = 155
m 2 DIX DILLON 87+ 76 = 163
3 TANNER KATIE 83+ 78 = 161
m 4 VICINITYLER 80+ 89 = 169
5 ZIMMERMAN KYLE 79+ 84 = 163
< LIVERMORE YOUTH SHOOTERS JV B 80
O COACH: MARK JOSEPH THOMAS SR. 7
LIVERMORE PLEASANTON YOUNG SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 HULL AUSTIN JOHN 94 + 88 = 182
m 2 FIELD NIKKI 65+ 54 = 119
3 RAO COLE 92+ 91 = 183
m 4 HILAVATY ANGELINA 61+ 72 = 133
5 BLACH FRANK 94+ 96 = 190
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
TEIXEIRA PATRICK A&A SHOOTERS 99 + 100 = 4199
GOSS DAVID C SANTA MARIA GUN 100 + 98 = 198
JOHNSON BRET A&A SHOOTERS 98 + 100 = 4198
HICKS MATT S VALLEY CLAY 99 +99 = 198
MATHIAS DAVID LYLE UKIAH JUNIOR 100 + 98 = 198
GLASS TRAVIS TEAM ANGELS 98 +99 = 197
MARSCH EVAN J SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 98 +99 = 197
SIEWERTH ROGER J SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 98 +99 = 197
PEBLEY CLAYTON W TEAM ANGELS 100 + 97 = 197
SMITH JACOB C OAKTREE JUNIOR 97 + 100 = 197
NEIDHART MICAH D OAKTREE JUNIOR 99 +98 = 197
LINDECKER PATRICK A&A SHOOTERS 98 +99 = 197
MEYER NICHOLAS D SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 97 +99 = 196
KIRKMAN SARAH TEAM ANGELS 99 +97 = 196
DARNALL TAYLOR S LOS BANOS TIGERS 99 +97 = 196
BETTENCOURT JR GARY NEWMAN 99 +97 = 196
SORCHY KURTIS P SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 700 + 96 = 196
SAVAGEDET SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 97 +99 = 196
RANTZ KYLE C SANTA MARIA GUN 99 +97 = 196
MATHIAS ETHAN P SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 96 +99 = 195
SCOBLE WESLEY M LIVERMORE 98 +97 = 195
CUMMINGS SPENCER TEAM ANGELS 97 +98 = 195
JOHNSON CHRIS L OAKTREE JUNIOR 97 +98 = 195
GREB ALEX P SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 98 +97 = 195
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME

cLUB

1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF

NUTTER JONATHON R
JANIKULA MATTHEW G
CREASON GERRY
SIEWERTH JOHN M
MILLER JORDAN C
HENDRICKS JOHN
DANTE CHRIS J
DICKINSON GEORGE O
WOOD BETHANY R
GROOMLINN L
CROWELL KEVINR
ROBLES RYAN M
BERGELEEN STEVEN D
ORNOUSKI EVAN
BERSIG ALEXANDRIA
STREMFEL JOSEPH
SCHULTZ lll WESLEY R
COLBURN ZACHARY
MCGEE BRANDON
HOLMES CAMERON
SCHMEDES JESSICA L
BUTLER JEFFREY D
PARSONS LYDIAR
EVANS ALEX JOSEPH

WHS SPORTSMEN’S
OAKTREE JUNIOR
A&A SHOOTERS
SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN
UKIAH JUNIOR
UKIAH JUNIOR

SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN
SANTA MARIA GUN
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
STOCKTON JUNIOR
VALLEY CLAY

A&A SHOOTERS
STOCKTON JUNIOR
A&A SHOOTERS
WHS SPORTSMEN’S
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
AUBURN GOLD
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
TEAM ANGELS
LIVERMORE
OAKTREE JUNIOR
UKIAH JUNIOR

98 +97 = 195
96 +97 = 193
97 +96 = 193
96 +97 = 193
94 +99 = 193
99 +93 = 192
96 +96 = 192
95 +97 = 4192
95 +97 = 192

97 +94 = 191
96 +95 = 191
93 +98 = 191
94 +97 = 191

95+ 96 = 191

96 +93 = 189
93 +96 = 189
95 +94 = 189
95 +94 = 189
94 +95 = 189
94 +94 = 188
93 +95 = 188
96 +92 = 188
95 +93 = 188
93 +95 = 188
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
FARNHAM KRIS L A&A SHOOTERS 94 +93 = 187
BURGESS TYLER A&A SHOOTERS 94 +93 = 187
BURFORD TEAM COON CREEK 94 +93 = 187
BRAMSEN SCOTT A VALLEY CLAY 93 +94 = 187
FISHBACK JASON R A&A SHOOTERS 91 +95 = 186
LINDEN DEREK A&A SHOOTERS 94 +92 = 186
STOAKES BENJAMIN STOCKTON JUNIOR 92 +94 = 186
LIMAS MICHAEL TEAM ANGELS 94 +92 = 186
WININGS JOHN F TEAM ANGELS 95+91 = 186
FERRIER TRAVIS A OAKTREE JUNIOR 94 +91 = 185
POOL RYAN WHS SPORTSMEN’S 96 +89 = 185
DOIRON ADRIEN J VALLEY CLAY 86 +99 = 185
DUARTE BRONSON A&A SHOOTERS 92 +93 = 185
SAYE PHIL A UKIAH JUNIOR 95+90 = 185
REYNOLDS TYLER TEAM COON CREEK 94 +90 = 184
PURGANAN ROY NEWMAN 88 +96 = 184
RAO VICTORIA LIVERMORE 94 +90 = 184
BANISTER CALLIE WHS SPORTSMEN’S 90 +93 = 183
RICKER JOHN A SANTA MARIA GUN 88 +95 = 183
TOMASINI BRITTNI A VALLEY CLAY 90 +93 = 183
WOLFORD CONNORD VALLEY CLAY 94 +88 = 182
JENSON BUDDY DEL ORO HIGH 87+93 = 180
BLOWER MARCUS UKIAH JUNIOR 88 +92 = 180
TOMASINI NICOLE C SANTA MARIA GUN 93 +87 = 180
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
OHMANN NICK A WHS SPORTSMEN’S 92 +88 = 180
PISTOLE ELLEN LIVERMORE 86 +94 = 180
NICHOLSON MICHAEL TEHACHAPI YOUNG 90 +90 = 180
TRAU ORIANNA A&A SHOOTERS 92+87 = 179
MAJOR SAM TEAM COON CREEK 90 +89 = 179
HARLAN DEVON TEAM ANGELS 86 +93 = 179
MILLER JACOBE DEL ORO HIGH 91 +88 = 179
BOYD JAMES H TEHACHAPI YOUNG 86 +92 = 178
GREEN CHASE E TEAM COON CREEK 92+86 = 178
VOSS TRENT D NEWMAN 85+93 = 178
DOWNS DAVID B TEHACHAPI YOUNG 90 +87 = 177
MCCLEERY JASON E A&A SHOOTERS 96 +81 = 177
JORDAN JOHNH DEL ORO HIGH 86 +90 = 176
DICKSON BRYAN W AUBURN GOLD 83+92 = 175
BOYD LUKE J TEHACHAPI YOUNG 88 +86 = 174
LAWSON MATT S OAKTREE JUNIOR 85+89 = 174
BROADUS STEPHEN AUBURN GOLD 84 +89 = 173
BAYANDORIAN ARIS OAKTREE JUNIOR 83+89 = 172
FISHER ADDISON A&A SHOOTERS 83+89 = 172
ACAMPORA GREGORYJ  SANTA MARIA GUN 89 +82 = 171
SPEAR JORDAN DEL ORO HIGH 76 +95 = 171
ALLISON JEFFREY N AUBURN GOLD 87+83 = 170
GOLD CODY A&A SHOOTERS 89 +80 = 169
CHEW CODY TEAM ANGELS 78 +88 = 166
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME

cLUB

1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF

OSGOOD CASSANDRA M

SAINSBURY LEAH
WHITE WILLIAM H
POHLMAN DAVID

GUTIERREZ MICHAEL

RUSCHMANN JAKE S
FISHBACK DANIEL
ROSENBERG ADAM
TOMASKO TY J
COOPER TEANNA L
LAMB SARAH A
KERRI CLAYTON
BALLARD DYLAN
BAUGHMAN KODY D
PURGANAN RYAN

SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN

DEL ORO HIGH
TEAM COON CREEK
TEAM ANGELS
NEWMAN
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
A&A SHOOTERS
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
TEAM ANGELS
LIVERMORE
NEWMAN

AUBURN GOLD
NEWMAN

84 + 81

81 + 82

91 + 71

83 + 78

70 + 88

77 + 78

81 + 74

74 + 80

77 + 76

73 + 75

77 + 68

72 + 72

67 + 69

57 + 60

89 +

165
163
162
161
158
155
155
154
153
148
145
144
136
117

89
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
VARSITY SQUAD RESULTS

< TOP GUNS 9 82
0 COACH: MIKE SORCHY
SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN SPORTS ASSOCIATION
SHOOTER SCORES
1 MEYER NICHOLAS D 97 + 99 = 196
2 MARSCH EVAN J 98 + 99 = 197
w 3 SIEWERTH ROGER J 98 + 99 = 197
4 SORCHY KURTIS P 100 + 96 = 196
5 SAVAGEDE T 97 + 99 = 196
< A&A VARSITY BLUE 9
O COACH: RICHARD LYNCH 74
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 JOHNSON BRET 98 +100 = 198
O 2 STREMFEL JOSEPH 93 + 96 = 189
3 TEIXEIRA PATRICK 99 +100 = 199
N 4 ORNOUSKI EVAN 95+ 96 = 191
5 LINDECKER PATRICK 98 + 99 = 197
< STOCKTON TEAM 1 961
0 COACH: BECKY COOK
STOCKTON JUNIOR TRAPSHOOTING
SHOOTER SCORES
1 GROOM LINN L 97 + 94 = 191
m 2 BERGELEEN STEVEN D 94 + 97 = 191
3 STOAKES BENJAMIN 92+ 94 = 186
N 4 BELLECI GINO M 97 + 99 = 196
5 CLINKENBEARD KEVIN A 99 + 98 = 197
< OAKTREE BLUE 9
0 COACH: STEVE JOHNSON 58
OAKTREE JUNIOR CLAYBREAKERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 FERRIER TRAVIS A 94+ 91 = 185
2 JANIKULA MATTHEW G 96 + 97 = 193
LD 3 JOHNSON CHRIS L 97 + 98 = 195
4 PARSONS LYDIA R 95+ 93 = 188
5 NEIDHART MICAH D 99 + 98 = 197
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
VARSITY SQUAD RESULTS

< A&A VARSITY RED 9
0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH 50
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 HOLMES CAMERON 94+ 94 = 188
m 2 ROBLES RYAN M 93+ 98 = 191
3 SCHULTZ Ill WESLEY R 95+ 94 = 189
S 4 CREASON GERRY 97+ 96 = 193
5 MCGEE BRANDON 94+ 95 = 189
< SANTA MARIA HOTSHOTS 949
() COACH: KYM LYNETTE HUGHES
SANTA MARIA GUN CLUB
SHOOTER SCORES
1 GOSS DAVID C 100 + 98 = 198
@ 2 DICKINSON GEORGE O 95+ 97 = 192
3 TOMASINI NICOLE C 93+ 87 = 180
S 4 RICKERJOHN A 88+ 95 = 183
5 RANTZ KYLE C 99+ 97 = 196
< UKIAH J.R. TRAPSHOOTERS 948
0 COACH: CLIFF MANN
UKIAH JUNIOR TRAPSHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 HENDRICKS JOHN 99 + 93 = 192
K" 2 BLOWER MARCUS 88+ 92 = 180
3 MATHIAS DAVID LYLE 100+ 98 = 198
N 4 SAYE PHIL A 95+ 90 = 185
5 MILLER JORDAN C 94+ 99 = 193
< SANTA YNEZ REGULATORS 941
0 COACH: CHARLIE CARROLL
VALLEY CLAY BUSTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 WOLFORD CONNOR D 94+ 88 = 182
'\ 2 CROWELL KEVIN R 96 + 95 = 191
3 HICKS MATT S 99 + 99 = 198
4 TOMASINI BRITTNI A 90 + 93 = 183
5 BRAMSEN SCOTT A 93+ 94 = 187

DATE: 6/22/2008 TIME: 11:50:54 AM PAGE 2



SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
VARSITY SQUAD RESULTS

<{ TEAM ANGELS VARSITY 1 941
() COACH: DAVID VER HALEN
TEAM ANGELS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 GLASS TRAVIS 98 + 99 = 197
@ 2 CUMMINGS SPENCER LEE 97+ 98 = 195
3 PEBLEY CLAYTON W 100+ 97 = 197
N 4 CHEW CODY 78 + 88 = 166
5 WININGS JOHN F 95+ 91 = 186
< MIRAMAR TOMCATS 940
() COACH: MIKE SORCHY
SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN SPORTS ASSOCIATION
SHOOTER SCORES
1 MATHIAS ETHAN P 96+ 99 = 195
2 DANTE CHRIS J 96+ 96 = 192
‘ 3 GREB ALEXP 98 + 97 = 195
4 OSGOOD CASSANDRA M 84+ 81 = 165
5 SIEWERTH JOHN M 96 + 97 = 193
< LIVERMORE YOUTH SHOOTERS 93
() COACH: MARK JOSEPH THOMAS SR. 5
LIVERMORE PLEASANTON YOUNG SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 SCOBLE WESLEY M 98+ 97 = 195
m 2 STAPLETON MARY R 98+ 90 = 188
3 BUTLER JEFFREY D 96+ 92 = 188
‘ 4 PISTOLE ELLEN 86+ 94 = 180
5 RAO VICTORIA 94+ 90 = 184
< WOODCREEK HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY 932
() COACH: KELLY MAYO
WHS SPORTSMEN’S CLUB
SHOOTER SCORES
1 BERSIG ALEXANDRIA 96+ 93 = 189
m 2 BANISTER CALLIE 90+ 93 = 183
3 POOL RYAN 96+ 89 = 185
N 4 OHMANN NICK A 92+ 88 = 180
5 NUTTER JONATHON R 98+ 97 = 195

DATE: 6/22/2008 TIME: 11:50:54 AM PAGE 3



SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
VARSITY SQUAD RESULTS

< OAKTREE GOLD 924

0 COACH: STEVE JOHNSON
OAKTREE JUNIOR CLAYBREAKERS

SHOOTER SCORES
1 EDWARDS CURTIS J 96 + 96 = 192
N 2 BAYANDORIAN ARIS 83+ 89 = 172
3 LAWSON MATT S 85+ 89 = 174
‘ 4 SMITH JACOB C 97 +100 = 197
5 WASCHAK TIMOTHY R 96 + 93 = 189
< A&A VARSITY ORANGE 906
() COACH: RICHARD LYNCH
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 TRAU ORIANNA 92+ 87 = 179
N 2 LINDEN DEREK 94+ 92 = 186
3 BURGESS TYLER 94 + 93 = 187
‘ 4 DUARTE BRONSON 92+ 93 = 185
5 GOLD CODY 89+ 80 = 169
<{ TEAM COON CREEK - VARSITY 890
() COACH: BRENDA SUE MAYO
TEAM COON CREEK
SHOOTER SCORES
1 REYNOLDS TYLER 94+ 90 = 184
o 2 GREEN CHASE E 92+ 86 = 178
3 MAJOR SAM 90+ 89 = 179
‘ 4 WHITE WILLIAM H 91+ 71 = 162
5 BURFORD CHRISTOPHER 94 + 93 = 187
< A&A VARSITY GREEN 8
() COACH: RICHARD LYNCH 77
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 FARNHAM KRIS L 94 + 93 = 187
N 2 FISHBACK JASON R 91+ 95 = 186
3 FISHER ADDISON 83+ 89 = 172
N 4 MCCLEERY JASON E 96+ 81 = 177
5 FISHBACK DANIEL 81+ 74 = 155

DATE: 6/22/2008 TIME: 11:50:54 AM PAGE 4



SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
VARSITY SQUAD RESULTS

DEL ORO HS EAGLE ONE 869

COACH: FRED JENSON
DEL ORO HIGH SCHOOL SPORTSMENS CLUB

SHOOTER SCORES
1 JENSON BUDDY 87+ 93 = 180
@ 2 JORDAN JOHN H 86+ 90 = 176
3 SAINSBURY LEAH 81+ 82 = 163
‘ 4 MILLERJACOBE 91+ 88 = 179
5 SPEAR JORDAN 76 + 95 = 171
< TECHACHAPI GOLD 8
() COACH: WILLIAM T. HURDLE 59
TEHACHAPI YOUNG SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 COOPER TEANNA L 73+ 75 = 148
m 2 BOYD LUKE J 88+ 86 = 174
3 SCOFIELD SCOTT 75+ 82 = 157
N 4 RETA ALEXJ 94+ 94 = 188
5 WOOD BETHANY R 95+ 97 = 192
<{ LIVERMORE YOUTH SHOOTERS JV A 82
() COACH: MARK JOSEPH THOMAS SR. 5
LIVERMORE PLEASANTON YOUNG SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 BAXTER KENNETH 71+ 86 = 157
q 2 EDWARDS SAMMY L 91+ 92 = 183
3 KERRI CLAYTON 72+ 72 = 144
‘ 4 NEPODAL STEPHEN J 83+ 76 = 159
5 POTTS DAN 89+ 93 = 182
<{ AUBURN GOLD MINERS TEAM #2 824
() COACH: KEVIN DICKSON
AUBURN GOLD MINERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 ALLISON JEFFREY N 87+ 83 = 170
2 BAUGHMAN KODY D 57+ 60 = 117
q 3 BROADUS STEPHEN 84+ 89 = 173
4 COLBURN ZACHARY 95+ 94 = 189
5 DICKSON BRYAN W 83+ 92 = 175
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
VARSITY SQUAD RESULTS

< TEHACHAPI GREEN 81 9

0 COACH: WILLIAM T. HURDLE
TEHACHAPI YOUNG SHOOTERS

SHOOTER SCORES
1 RUSCHMANN JAKE S 77+ 78 = 155
2 ROSENBERG ADAM 74+ 80 = 154
N 3 DOWNS DAVID B 90 + 87 = 177
4 NICHOLSON MICHAEL 90 + 90 = 180
5 TOMASKO TY J 77+ 76 = 153
< NEWMAN GOLD
O COACH: MICHAEL MALONE 757
NEWMAN
SHOOTER SCORES
1 BETTENCOURT JR GARY 99 + 97 = 196
2 BALLARD DYLAN 67+ 69 = 136
m 3 PURGANAN RYAN 89 + = 89
4 VOSS TRENT D 85+ 93 = 178
5 GUTIERREZ MICHAEL 70 + 88 = 158
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
INTERMEDIATE-ADVANCED INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
GREB ELLIOTT J SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 700 +97 = 197
HOLMES ANTHONY K VALLEY CLAY 97 + 100 = 197
COOPER RICHARD A BARSTOW CLAY 99 +97 = 196
WILKS JAKE A VALLEY CLAY 95+98 = 193
KINDER ANDREW A&A SHOOTERS 96 +97 = 193
TOMASINI JACKSON R VALLEY CLAY 96 +97 = 193
KETCHUM TOMMY L SIERRA VALLEY TRAP 95 +97 = 192
VON TOUR CHEYENNE G  SIERRA VALLEY TRAP 97 +95 = 192
BURTON COLE A&A SHOOTERS 94 +97 = 191
CRIPE CAMERON P SANTA MARIA GUN 94 +94 = 188
NAPOLI MATTHEW E OAKTREE JUNIOR 94 +93 = 187
CALDERAWYATTT VALLEY CLAY 96 +91 = 187
COOK JR TIMOTHY | STOCKTON JUNIOR 92 +93 = 185
ADAM CLAY A VALLEY CLAY 90 +94 = 184
PUCCINELLI JORDAN VALLEY CLAY 97 +87 = 184
FISHER JUSTIN M TEAM ANGELS 92+91 = 183
GREENOUGH AUSTIN D TEAM ANGELS 86 +96 = 182
GLASS SHAWN TEAM ANGELS 92 +90 = 182
IRISH CAMDEN R TEAM ANGELS 91 +89 = 180
CARROLL ASHLEY A VALLEY CLAY 87+92 = 179
MORGAN BRANDON AUBURN GOLD 93+85 = 178
ARTHUR LACEY A&A SHOOTERS 89 +88 = 177
WORTHY THOMAS M LOS BANOS TIGERS 88 +89 = 177
THORNHILL COLBY A&A SHOOTERS 88 +88 = 176

6/22/2008 - 12:25:55 PM
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
INTERMEDIATE-ADVANCED INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
SOARES DYLAN P LOS BANOS TIGERS 91 +84 = 175
PETERMAN JOSEPH SIERRA VALLEY TRAP 88 +86 = 174

DEBERG SHELDON
MCWHIRT CASEY T
OTTO GARRETT

BERTOLINO ANTHONY G

WALRAVEN WYATT
ORNOUSKI OLIVIA
BOYD CHRISTOPHER J
DEBERG AUSTIN
HADDORFF MICHAEL
HARP JOSHUA K
DICKSON NATHAN
BALDWIN GRANT H
FOLCHI ANGELINAD
THOMPSON CARLEIGH
VAGLIVIELO TURTLE
POWELL NEILL
LAZZARINI IAN M

SIERRA VALLEY TRAP
TEAM ANGELS

A&A SHOOTERS
TEAM ANGELS

TEAM ANGELS

A&A SHOOTERS
TEHACHAPI YOUNG
SIERRA VALLEY TRAP
A&A SHOOTERS
NEWMAN

AUBURN GOLD
OAKTREE JUNIOR
SIERRA VALLEY TRAP
NEWMAN

SIERRA VALLEY TRAP
AUBURN GOLD
STOCKTON JUNIOR

84+8 = 172
86 +84 = 170
83+8 = 169
79+85 = 164
77+8 = 163
75+ 86 = 161

73+85 = 158

75+79 = 154
68 + 83 = 151
72+78 = 150
81+68 = 149
57 +90 = 147
71+73 = 144
72+72 = 144
60 +73 = 133
61 +68 = 129

80+ = 80

6/22/2008 - 12:25:55 PM
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
INTM ADV SQUAD RESULTS

<{ SANTAYNEZ TARGET CRUSHERS 940
() COACH: CHARLIE CARROLL
VALLEY CLAY BUSTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 HOLMES ANTHONY K 97 +100 = 197
m 2 CALDERAWYATTT 96 + 91 = 187
3 CARROLL ASHLEY A 87+ 92 = 179
q 4 PUCCINELLI JORDAN 97+ 87 = 184
5 TOMASINI JACKSON R 96 + 97 = 193
<{ TEAM ANGELS IA 1 890
() COACH: DAVID VER HALEN
TEAM ANGELS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 FISHER JUSTIN M 92+ 91 = 183
m 2 WALRAVEN WYATT 77+ 86 = 163
3 GREENOUGH AUSTIND 86+ 96 = 182
m 4 GLASS SHAWN 92+ 90 = 182
5 IRISH CAMDEN R 91+ 89 = 180
BARSTOW CLAY BUSTERS 8 76
COACH: IRA HOWLAND
BARSTOW CLAY BUSTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 HOWLAND RYAN J 95+ 94 = 189
N 2 ANDERSON JUSTIN NICH 91+ 91 = 182
3 HIGNETT DALTON E 64 + 67 = 131
m 4 COOPER RICHARD A 99 + 97 = 196
5 VIZZO KYLE A 89+ 89 = 178
<{ SIERRA VALLEY TRAP TEAM 8
() COACH: TOM KETCHUM 74
SIERRA VALLEY TRAP TEAM
SHOOTER SCORES
1 KETCHUM TOMMY L 96+ 97 = 192
@ 2 DEBERG SHELDON 84+ 88 = 172
3 FOLCHI ANGELINA D 1+ 73 = 144
ﬂ' 4 PETERMAN JOSEPH 88+ 86 = 174
5 VON TOUR CHEYENNE G 97+ 95 = 192
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
INTM ADV SQUAD RESULTS

OAK G N
g TREE GREE 867

COACH: STEVE JOHNSON
OAKTREE JUNIOR CLAYBREAKERS

SHOOTER SCORES
1 NAPOLI MATTHEWE 94 + 93 = 187
m 2 BALDWIN GRANTH 57 + 90 = 147
3 NAPOLI BRANDY E 90+ 93 = 183
q 4 HUGHES ALEXANDER P 80+ 78 = 158
5 TERZIYAN DIRAN 97 + 95 = 192
< SANTA MARIA NEWBIES 81 8
O COACH: KYM LYNETTE HUGHES
SANTA MARIA GUN CLUB
SHOOTER SCORES
1 CRIPE CAMERON P 94 + 94 = 188
N 2 ADAM JACOB 95+ 91 = 186
3 CHAVES BLAKE 87+ 92 = 179
m 4 FREY CALVINH 63+ 77 = 140
5 REALISAJ 58 + 67 = 125
< AUBURN GOLD MINERS
0 COACH: KEVIN DICKSON 764
AUBURN GOLD MINERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 BARENTINE HAYDON 76 + 72 = 148
‘ 2 DICKSON NATHAN 81+ 68 = 149
3 MORGAN BRANDON 93+ 85 = 178
m 4 POWELL NEILL 61+ 68 = 129
5 VANDERLINDEN GAVIN 79+ 81 = 160
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
INTERMEDIATE-ENTRY LEVEL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
TERZIYAN DIRAN OAKTREE JUNIOR 97 +95 = 192
HAYES BROC A&A SHOOTERS 98 +92 = 190
HOWLAND RYAN J BARSTOW CLAY 95 +94 = 189
BELANGER BRANDON STOCKTON JUNIOR 94 +95 = 189
ADAM JACOB SANTA MARIA GUN 95+91 = 186
NAPOLI BRANDY E OAKTREE JUNIOR 90 +93 = 183
ANDERSON JUSTIN NICH BARSTOW CLAY 91 +91 = 182
BOITANO ROBERT A&A SHOOTERS 94 +87 = 181
MOORE JASON A&A SHOOTERS 89 +92 = 181
ANDERSON JOSHUAR TEAM COON CREEK 91 +89 = 180
HICBAN STEFANIA A SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 97 +89 = 180
BURKHART GORDON SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 84 +95 = 179
CHAVES BLAKE SANTA MARIA GUN 87+92 = 179
VIZZ0 KYLE A BARSTOW CLAY 89 +89 = 178
WITTMAYER COREY J TEAM COON CREEK 87+89 = 176
MOJICA JACK E TEAM COON CREEK 91 +84 = 175

ANDERSON NICK
SMITH COLTON
RICHMOND GITAINE
REYNOLDS JAKE
KEELING DARIAN
BLAKE BRODY
VANDERLINDEN GAVIN
HUGHES ALEXANDER P

A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
A&A SHOOTERS
TEAM COON CREEK

OAKTREE JUNIOR

90 +81 = 171

88+82 = 170

82+8 = 168
87+81 = 168
88 +78 = 166
84 +81 = 165
79+81 = 160
80 +78 = 158

6/22/2008 - 12:26:14 PM
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT - TRAP
INTERMEDIATE-ENTRY LEVEL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
ROSE TYLER A&A SHOOTERS 79 +76 = 155
FOO CHRIS LIVERMORE 80+74 = 154
MARIANI ROBBY LIVERMORE 80+74 = 154
CARD MATTHEW NEWMAN 79+72 = 151
GLASS NICOLEM TEAM ANGELS 76 + 73 = 149
BARENTINE HAYDON AUBURN GOLD 76 + 72 = 148
GRUBISS NICHOLAS A SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN 77 +68 = 145
SPITZER JEFFREY T TEAM COON CREEK 64 +80 = 144
FREY CALVINH SANTA MARIA GUN 63 +77 = 140
ADRIAN AUSTIN A&A SHOOTERS 69 +70 = 139
BRAGER MICHAEL A&A SHOOTERS 69 +70 = 139
MULLANEY ANN MARIE LIVERMORE 67+ 70 = 137
SUDEN HENRY A&A SHOOTERS 65+ 72 = 137
DEASON HANNAH A&A SHOOTERS 68 +66 = 134
HIGNETT DALTON E BARSTOW CLAY 64 + 67 = 131
MCCAY KIEL NEWMAN 58 + 68 = 126
AREIAS EVAN LOS BANOS TIGERS 61 +65 = 126
REALISAJ SANTA MARIA GUN 58 +67 = 125
STAPLETON EMMA LIVERMORE 54 +63 = 117
BERTOLINO SAMANTHA  TEAM ANGELS 52+51 = 103
LARONT KYLE LIVERMORE 71+29 = 100
BAILEY CARLOS OAKTREE JUNIOR 43+23 = 66
HARRISS MICHAEL LIVERMORE 29 +10 = 39

6/22/2008 - 12:26:14 PM
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
INTM ENTRY SQUAD RESULTS

< A&A INT ENTRY BLUE 888
0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 KEELING DARIAN 88+ 78 = 166
m 2 SMITH COLTON 88+ 82 = 170
3 BOITANO ROBERT 94 + 87 = 181
m 4 MOORE JASON 89+ 92 = 181
5 HAYES BROC 98 + 92 = 190
< TEAM COON CREEK - ENTRY LEVEL 840
O COACH: BRENDA SUE MAYO
TEAM COON CREEK
SHOOTER SCORES
1 MOJICA JACK E 91+ 84 = 175
S 2 BLAKE BRODY 84+ 81 = 165
3 ANDERSON JOSHUA R 91+ 89 = 180
(Q 4 SPITZER JEFFREY T 64 + 80 = 144
5 WITTMAYER COREY J 87+ 89 = 176
< A&A INT ENTRY RED
0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH 770
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER SCORES
1 ANDERSON NICK 90+ 81 = 171
(o 2 REYNOLDS JAKE 87+ 81 = 168
3 SUDEN HENRY 65+ 72 = 137
4 ROSE TYLER 79+ 76 = 155
5 BRAGER MICHAEL 69+ 70 = 139
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CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
BORDEN LANE AUBURN 99 +98 = 197 WSO
MILLER LUKE A STOCKTON 99 +98 = 197 LSO
PREMOCK DREW L AUBURN 96 + 100 = 196 WSO - 3rd
SLANE BILLY AUBURN 98 +98 = 196 LSO
BRAMSEN ALLAN M SANTA YNEZ 99 +96 = 195
DOWELL EVAN L SANTA MARIA 98 +96 = 194
CLINKENBEARD KEVINA NEWMAN 96 +97 = 193

LLAMAS DRAKE VAN SACRAMENTO 94 +99 = 193
ORNOUSKI MIRANDA A&A SHOOTERS 94 +99 = 193
DREKSLER NIGEL A&A SHOOTERS 98 +95 = 193
JACOBSEN HUNTER W SANTA YNEZ 98 +94 = 192
WASCHAK TIMOTHY R OAK TREE 94 +98 = 192

WILKS JAKE A SANTA YNEZ 96 +95 = 191
LINDECKER DANIEL A&A SHOOTERS 95+95 = 190
WOOLACOTT TRISTANF  SACRAMENTO 95+95 = 190
TOMASINI LONNY A SANTA MARIA 94 +95 = 189

FOSTER KIRBY R SACRAMENTO 94 +94 = 188

HOLLIS BRENT L SACRAMENTO 94 +94 = 188
GOLLMYER KIMBERLY A  SACRAMENTO 96 +92 = 188

OLSON TYLER S SACRAMENTO 94 +93 = 187
EDWARDS CURTIS J OAK TREE 90 +97 = 187
BARNES ABBY C AUBURN 93 +94 = 187

GREB ELLIOTT J SAN DIEGO 93 +93 = 186
VARGAS DOUG R OAK TREE 94 +92 = 186

6/17/2007 - 2:03:35 PM

Page 1



CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
FISHER JUSTIN ANGELS CAMP 89 +97 = 186
ADAM CLAY A SANTA YNEZ 91 +94 = 185
BELLECI GINO LIVERMORE 94 +91 = 185
HUGHES CHASE A SANTA MARIA 90 +94 = 184
MORGAN BRITTANH SANTA MARIA 89 +95 = 184
BOYD LUKE J TEHACHAPI 94 +90 = 184
STAPLETON MARY R LIVERMORE 92+92 = 184
HOLMES ANTHONY K SANTA YNEZ 94 +89 = 183
CARROLL ASHLEY A SANTA YNEZ 96 +87 = 183
MOSSER DALTON W SAN DIEGO 91 +92 = 183
VANDEMARK TUCKER LOS BANOS 88 +94 = 182
STEIN TYLER AUBURN 89 +93 = 182
DING CONOR A&A SHOOTERS 89 +92 = 181
REEVES AARON L SAN DIEGO 86 +95 = 181
VON TOUR CHEYENNE G  SIERRA VALLEY 88 +93 = 181
SAMANIEGO HARRISON SAN DIEGO 93 +87 = 180
TOMASINI JACKSON R SANTA YNEZ 89 +91 = 180
GOODLOE TYLERG STOCKTON 87+91 = 178
BURTON COLE A&A SHOOTERS 87+90 = 177
KETCHUM TOMMY L SIERRA VALLEY 86 +91 = 177
WING CORY M LIVERMORE 84 +92 = 176
SUDEN PETER D A&A SHOOTERS 90 +86 = 176
MORGAN BRANDON AUBURN 86 +90 = 176
NAPOLI MATTHEW E OAK TREE 87 +88 = 175

6/17/2007 - 2:03:35 PM
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CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
DOWNS DAVID TEHACHAPI 88 +87 = 175
KRUSE CLAY ANGELS CAMP 88 +87 = 175
KINDER ANDREW A&A SHOOTERS 90 +85 = 175
MILLSAP GARRETT A&A SHOOTERS 86 +89 = 175
GREENOUGH AUSTIN D ANGELS CAMP 91+82 = 173
BALDWIN GRANT H OAK TREE 81+92 = 173
THORNHILL COLBY A&A SHOOTERS 85+87 = 172
WORTHY THOMAS M LOS BANOS 90 +82 = 172
CRIPE CAMERON P SANTA MARIA 85+87 = 172
PUCCINELLI JORDAN SANTA YNEZ 87+85 = 172
MEADOWS KYLE H SAN DIEGO 91 +80 = 171
ROCHA STEPHEN ELBOW CREEK 4H 87+83 = 170
LERNO DRAKE NEWMAN 84 +85 = 169
POWELL NEILL AUBURN 82 +87 = 169
CALDERAWYATTT SANTA YNEZ 89 +80 = 169
ROTHFUSS DANIEL NEWMAN 79 +89 = 168
BRITTON WILLY A&A SHOOTERS 79 +89 = 168
RAO COLE LIVERMORE 84 +82 = 166
FANNING GARRETT B SANTA YNEZ 82 +83 = 165
IRISH CAMDEN ANGELS CAMP 81+83 = 164
COOPER RICHARD A TEHACHAPI 77 +86 = 163
HULL AUSTIN JOHN LIVERMORE 83 +80 = 163
APEDAILE ROBERT W A&A SHOOTERS 78 +85 = 163
MCWHIRT CASEY ANGELS CAMP 82+78 = 160

6/17/2007 - 2:03:35 PM
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CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
BOYD CHRISTOPHER J TEHACHAPI 78 +82 = 160
MAYO JONATHON SACRAMENTO 79 +80 = 159
ATKINSON COLTON ANGELS CAMP 82+77 = 189
STOVER CLAY ELBOW CREEK 4H 75 +83 = 158
BOCKMON SHANNON STOCKTON 83+75 = 158
FISHER SETH A&A SHOOTERS 75 +83 = 158
BLOWER MARCUS UKIAH 79+79 = 158
ORNOUSKI OLIVIA A&A SHOOTERS 90 + 67 = 157
TANNER KATIE A&A SHOOTERS 79 +78 = 1567
SETNIKER JUSTIN R NEVADA 75 +81 = 156
JEHS GRANT A LIVERMORE 72 +83 = 155
BERTOLINO ANTHONY ANGELS CAMP 78 + 77 = 1585
ROCHA MATTHEW ELBOW CREEK 4H 78 + 76 = 154
ROMERO ALEX A&A SHOOTERS 76 + 74 = 150
HARP JOSHUA NEWMAN 75+ 74 = 149
WAITE DAVID JR LOS BANOS 74 +75 = 149
EAGAN PARKER A LOS BANOS 75+73 = 148
SOARES DYLAN P LOS BANOS 75+ 70 = 145
FANNON GABRIEL A&A SHOOTERS 74 +70 = 144
PETERMAN JOSEPH SIERRA VALLEY 71+73 = 144
DICKSON NATHAN AUBURN 74 +69 = 143
THOMPSON CARLEIGH NEWMAN 75 +68 = 143
OTTO GARRET A&A SHOOTERS 61+78 = 139
COOK TIMOTHY STOCKTON 72 +66 = 138

6/17/2007 - 2:03:35 PM
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CALIFORNIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERMEDIATE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME cLUB 1st 2nd TOTAL SHOOT-OFF
KOHLER PETERL OAK TREE 77 +61 = 138
DILLASHAW JACOB ANGELS CAMP 71 +65 = 136
JOHNSON COLTON ANGELS CAMP 65+71 = 136
STEVENS COLE TEHACHAPI 63+71 = 134
ROMAU LEVI SANTA YNEZ 71+62 = 133
BRUGESS TANNER ELBOW CREEK 4H 67 +62 = 129
HILL HALEY STOCKTON 68 +57 = 125
HAAK ANDREW TEHACHAPI 59 +64 = 123
TAYLOR CODY SIERRA VALLEY 59 +62 = 121
FOLCHI ANGELINAD SIERRA VALLEY 65 +54 = 119
THORNHILL JAMEY A&A SHOOTERS 54 +63 = 117
KING WILL A&A SHOOTERS 54 +61 = 115
WALRAVEN WYATT ANGELS CAMP 49 +60 = 109

LAZZARRINI IAN STOCKTON 37+48 = 85
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -

ALTERNATE SQUAD RESULTS

<{ STOCKTON TEAM #2

0 COACH: BECKY COOK
STOCKTON JUNIOR TRAPSHOOTING

939

SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 JONES MARLEE M STK JV 95+ 96 = 191
@ 2 COYLE ALYSSA STK JV 92 + 97 = 189
3 GREENBERB COLBY STK JV 90 + 95 = 185
m 4 BELANGER BRANDON STK IE 94 + 95 = 189
5 COOK JR TIMOTHY | STK IA 92+ 93 = 185
<{ ANGELS - COON CREEK 888
O COACH: DAVID VER HALEN - MARK THOMAS
TEAM ANGELS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 KRUSE CLAY AGC JV 95+ 97 = 192
N 2 BEATTY CONNOR AGC JV 84+ 87 = 171
3 HOLLIS BRENT L CCK JV 93 + 95 = 188
m 4 POHLMAN KRIS AGC JV 91+ 80 = 171
5 GALLAHER JAMES AGC JV 84+ 82 = 166
< LOS BANOS TIGERS TRAP #2 844
() COACH: SANDY WAKELING
LOS BANOS TIGERS TRAP TEAM
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 DARNALL TAYLOR S LBS VR 99 + 97 = 196
N 2 CREIGHTON NATHAN D LBS JV 85+ 85 = 170
3 SOARES DYLAN P LBS IA 91+ 84 = 175
m 4 AREIAS EVAN LBS IE 61+ 65 = 126
5 WORTHY THOMAS M LBS IA 88+ 89 = 177

<{ A&A - ANGELS CAMP INT ADV BLUE

0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH
A&A SHOOTERS

815

O)
<t

SHOOTER
1 ORNOUSKI OLIVIA
2 HADDORFF MICHAEL
3 OTTO GARRETT
4 BERTOLINO ANTHONY G
5 MCWHIRT CASEY T

CLUB CAT.
A&A 1A
A&A 1A
A&A 1A
AGC 1A
AGC 1A

SCORES

75+ 86 = 161
68+ 83 = 151
83+ 86 = 169
79+ 85 = 164
86+ 84 = 170

DATE: 6/22/2008 TIME: 11:49:50 AM
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
ALTERNATE SQUAD RESULTS

< TEAM ANGELS VARSITY 2 749
COACH: DAVID VER HALEN
TEAM ANGELS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 KIRKMAN SARAH AGC VR 99 + 97 = 196
2 SCHMEDES JESSICA L AGC VR 93 + 95 = 188
CD 3 HARLAN DEVON AGC VR 86+ 93 = 179
4 LIMAS MICHAEL AGC VR 94 + 92 = 186
5 + =
< A&A INT ADV GREEN
O COACH: RICHARD LYNCH 737
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 ARTHUR LACEY A&A IA 89+ 88 = 177
w 2 THORNHILL COLBY A&A IA 88+ 88 = 176
q. 3 KINDER ANDREW A&A IA 96 + 97 = 193
4 + =
5 BURTON COLE A&A IA 94 + 97 = 191
< MIRAMAR VIPERS
0 COACH: MIKE SORCHY 701
SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN SPORTS ASSOCIATION
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 GREB ELLIOTT J SDS IA 100+ 97 = 197
m 2 BURKHART GORDON SDS IE 84+ 95 = 179
3 GRUBISS NICHOLAS A SDS IE 77+ 68 = 145
LD 4 HICBAN STEFANIA A SDS IE 91 + 89 = 180
5 + =
< A&A - ANGELS CAMP 693
0 COACH: RICHARD LYNCH - DAVE VER HALEN
A&A SHOOTERS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 RICHMOND GITAINE A&A IE 82+ 86 = 168
o 2 BERTOLINO SAMANTHA AGC IE 52+ 51 = 103
3 DEASON HANNAH A&A IE 68+ 66 = 134
@ 4 ADRIAN AUSTIN A&A IE 69+ 70 = 139
5 GLASS NICOLE M AGC IE 76 + 73 = 149
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
ALTERNATE SQUAD RESULTS

VALLEY CLAY BUSTERS 668

COACH: CHARLIE CARROLL

SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 BRAMSEN ALLAN M vVCB JV 97 + 95 = 192
m 2 FANNING GARRETT B VCB JV 76+ 79 = 155
3 MACKIE CARSON H VCB JV 78+ 80 = 158
m 4 MACKIE DUSTIN J VCB JV 79+ 84 = 163
5 + =
< SANTA MARIA - ANGELS CAMP 6
O COACH: HUGHES & VER HAIEN 55
TEAM ANGELS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 ACAMPORA GREGORY J SMG VR 89+ 82 = 171
2 CHAVES CODY SMG JV 89+ 89 = 178
m 3 HORTON MICHAEL B SMG JV + =
4 POHLMAN DAVID AGC VR 83+ 78 = 161
5 LAMB SARAH A AGC VR 77+ 68 = 145
< UKIAH - STOCKTON
0 COACH: CLIFF MANN - BECKY WOODS 595
UKIAH JUNIOR TRAPSHOOTERS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
q, 1 DICKSON RYAN UGC JV 96 + 95 = 191
2 + =
3 FOX TYLER UGC JV 74+ 63 = 137
m 4 LAZZARINIIAN M STK IA 80 + = 80
5 DAVIS SEAN E STK JV 94 + 93 = 187
< NEWMAN 2
0 COACH: MICHAEL MALONE 571
NEWMAN
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 HARP JOSHUA K NSR IA 72+ 78 = 150
ﬂ' 2 MCCAY KIEL NSR IE 58+ 68 = 126
3 CARD MATTHEW NSR IE 79+ 72 = 151
ﬂ' 4 THOMPSON CARLEIGH NSR IA 72+ 72 = 144
5 + =
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
ALTERNATE SQUAD RESULTS

LIVERMORE - OAKTREE
S 570

COACH: THOMAS & JOHNSON
LIVERMORE PLEASANTON YOUNG SHOOTERS

SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 MULLANEY ANN MARIE LIP IE 67+ 70 = 137
m 2 MARIANI ROBBY LIP IE 80+ 74 = 154
3 STAPLETON EMMA LIP IE 54+ 63 = 117
m 4 BAILEY CARLOS oTG IE 43 + 23 = 66
5 MOUNTAIN LOGAN J oTG R + 96 = 96
< SANTAYNEZIA 2
O COACH: CHARLIE CARROLL 562
VALLEY CLAY BUSTERS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 ADAM CLAY A vVCB IA 90 + 94 = 184
l\ 2 WILKS JAKE A vVCB IA 95+ 98 = 193
3 DOIRON ADRIEN J vVCB VR 86+ 99 = 185
4 + =
5 + =
< NEWMAN
0 COACH: MICHAEL MALONE 522
NEWMAN
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 PURGANAN ROY NSR VR 88+ 96 = 184
m 2 ROTHFUSS DANIEL NSR JV 86+ 80 = 166
N 3 GURR SAMUEL NSR JV 82+ 90 = 172
4 + =
5 + =
< MIRAMAR - SANTA YNEZ
0 COACH: MIKE SORCHY - CHARLIE CARROLL 500
SAN DIEGO SHOTGUN SPORTS ASSOCIATION
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 LEIBITZKO CAMAREN M SDS JV 69+ 74 = 143
ﬂ' 2 MEADOWS KYLE H SDS JV 80+ 89 = 169
3 + =
N - M
5 EVANS ALEX JOSEPH UGC VR 93 + 95 = 188
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
ALTERNATE SQUAD RESULTS

< A&A JV RED
O Soncr ommoumen 4938
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 SUDEN PETER D A&A JVv 91+ 89 = 180
o 2 FISHER SETH A&A JVv 68+ 74 = 142
q 3 KING WILL A&A JVv 88+ 88 = 176
4 + =
5 + =
DEL ORO HS EAGLE TWO
COACH: FRED JENSON 48 2

DEL ORO HIGH SCHOOL SPORTSMENS CLUB

SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 HAMMOND JUSTIN DEL JV 87+ 92 = 179
S 2 PALMQUIST ASHLEY DEL JV 64+ 61 = 125
3 + =
Dy o=
5 MURCHINSON KYLE DEL JV 90 + 88 = 178
< TEHACHAPI BLACK 4
0 COACH: WILLIAM T HURDLE 71
TEHACHAPI YOUNG SHOOTERS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 BOYD JAMES H TSC VR 86+ 92 = 178
m 2 BOYD CHRISTOPHER J TSC IA 73+ 85 = 158
3 + =
S 4 DEVEREAU PERSEPHONIE TSC JV 75+ 60 = 135
5 + =
< SIERRA VALLEY TRAP TEAM #3 466
0 COACH: TOM KETCHUM
SIERRA VALLEY TRAP TEAM
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 DEBERG AUSTIN SVG IA 75+ 79 = 154
'\ 2 VAGLIVIELO TURTLE SVG IA 60+ 73 = 133
q. 3 FOLCHI ALEX P SVG NV 89+ 90 = 179
4 + =
5 + =
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SCTP - CALIFORNIA STATE SHOOT -
ALTERNATE SQUAD RESULTS

<{ SIERRA VALLEY - LOS BANOS - 356

0 COACH: TOM KETCHUM
SIERRA VALLEY TRAP TEAM

SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 KETCHUM HAYDEN M SVG R 84 + = 84
@ 2 DRISCOLL GUS SVG R 63 + = 63
3 ATKINSON CARSON AGC R 92 + = 92
@ 4 DAVIS JAMES LBS R 77 + = 77
5 HUNGER PAUL LBS R 40 + = 40
< LIVERMORE - ANGELS CAMP 293
O COACH: THOMAS & VER HALEN
LIVERMORE PLEASANTON YOUNG SHOOTERS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 FOO CHRIS LIP IE 80+ 74 = 154
ﬁ' 2 HARRISS MICHAEL LIP IE 29+ 10 = 39
m 3 LARONT KYLE LIP IE 71+ 29 = 100
4 + =
5 + =
< OAKTREE - SANTA MARIA 1
0 COACH: STEVE JOHNSON 72
OAKTREE JUNIOR CLAYBREAKERS
SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 MOUNTAIN LOGAN J oTG R 100 + 100
2 WILLIAMS BEN E oTG R 72 + 72

+
+

+

N
(o

<L UKIAH J.R. ROOKIE TRAP SHOOTERS 1 50

0 COACH: CLIFF MANN
UKIAH JUNIOR TRAPSHOOTERS

bW

SHOOTER CLUB CAT. SCORES
1 EDWARDS MATTHEW W UGC R 83 + = 83
m 2 PARDINI RHETT UGC R 39 + = 39
O 3 FOX LUKE UGC R 28 + = 28
4 + =
5 + =
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